

**IN THE COURT OF THE III ADDL. CIVIL JUDGE &
JMFC, AT: BELAGAVI.**

O.S. No.193/2016

Plaintiff

1. Shri. Channappa S/o Shivaji Patil

V/s.

Defendants

1. Smt. Surekha W/o Shantaram Hosurkar
And another

: ISSUES:

1. Whether Plaintiff proves that, the alleged registered irrevocable General Power of Attorney dated 22/8/2008 is illegal, null and void and liable to be set aside?
2. Whether plaintiff proves that, the defendants are disturbing the lawful possession of the plaintiff by making use of created documents by the defendants?
3. Whether plaintiff is entitled for the relief of declaration as sought for?
4. Whether the plaintiff is entitled for the relief of Permanent Injunction as sought for?
5. What order or decree?

Place: Belagavi
Date: 15-03-2017

Sd/-
(Smt. LAKSHMI G.M.)
III Addl. C.J. & JMFC Belagavi